SUPER?COOK

SBRICIOLATA ALL'ANANAS (SENZA FORNO) DI

NUNZIA
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INGREDIENTS

450 gram
150 gram
200 gram
250 gram
100 gram

1

biscuits

butter, soft

fresh sweet cream
mascarpone
sugar

pineapple slices

icing sugar

STEP BY STEP - PREPARATION

To see the full recipe, please log in.

TOOLS
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Category: Desserts

Additional information
Sweets

Created: on 2015-11-11
Qualified by: Supercook IT
Suggested by: Gabriella
Maini Franca

Total preparation time: 3
Minutes

Suitable for machine:
- SUPERCOOK SC110
- Supercook SC250
- Supercook SC300
- Supercook SC350
- Supercook SC380
- Supercook SC400
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Measuring cup (MC)
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